|L/<u>A</u>\|X(|ESS|||D)

NEWSLETTER

Upcoming Events

Tuesday, January 1, 2019

Town Hall Closed for New Years Day

Thursday, January 10, 2019

City Council Meeting @ 6:30

Wednesday, January 16, 2019

Bulk Pickup begins @ 7 AM

Monday, January 21,2019

Town Hall Closed for Martin Luther King Day

CHRISTMAS TREE RECYCLING

There will be a roll off container at Town Hall located by the Pickle Ball courts for Christmas trees. Lakeside residents can drop off their Christmas trees between January 5th and January 13th. The trees will need to be clean (no lights, ornaments or tinsel) for them to go into the roll off container and they will be recycled. Or , you can put your tree at the curb. The trees at the curb will not be recycled and does not have to be clean.

TOWN HALL HOURS Monday — Friday 7:30 am to 4:30 pm

Bulk Trash Items must be out by 7AM on 1/16 collection will conclude on 1/19

MAYOR - Patrick Jacob

COUNCIL MEMBERS

PLACE 1 - Don Pitts

PLACE 2 – Kathy Livingston

PLACE 3 - Wesley Hearn

PLACE 4 - Amy Robinson

PLACE 5 - Bill Mohr



Beginning Tuesday, January 1, 2019 there is a new **Emergency Phone** Number

for Lakeside residents. You will also use this number for after hours water emergencies. This is Lake Worth Police Department and the phone number is **817-237-1224.** You will dial 2 when the recording comes on. You may also call

911.

Lakeside Town Council Election

The May 4, 2019 General Election applications for Mayor and council members will be available during the filing dates, Wednesday, January 16, 2019 until Friday February 15,2019. You can pick up the application packet at Lakeside Town Hall, 9830 Confederate Park Rd or it will be posted on the website www.lakesidetexas.us. All applications MUST be completed and turned in by 5:00 pm on February 15, 2019.

Council Seats up for Election: Mayor—Currently Patrick Jacob Council Place 4- Currently Amy Robinson Council Place 5- Currently Bill Mohr QUALIFICATIONS OF OFFICE:

- * Be a United States Citizen
- Have been a resident of Texas for at least 12 months, as of the filing deadline.
- Have resided in the city for at least 6 months preceding election day.
- Be a registered voter.
- Be 18 years of age or older upon the commencement of the term to be filled at the election.
- * Not have been convicted of a felony for which he or she has not been pardoned or otherwise released from the resulting disabilities.
- * Not have been deemed mentally incompetent by a final judgement of court.

Address for filing application for a place on the ballot:

Norman Craven/Town Administrator Town of Lakeside 9830 Confederate Park Rd Lakeside, TX 76108

TOWN HALL FOOD DRIVE & TOYS FOR TOTS DONATIONS



We had some extremely generous donations for our food and toy drive. Starting November 1st people started dropping off canned goods, non-perishable food items and new toys.

On December 11th our Water Superintendent Craig Bennett and James McDonald our Assistant Director of Public Works delivered 724 pounds of food to the Tarrant County Food Bank.

They also delivered a large amount of new toys to Toys for Tots. Thank you Lakeside residents for your kindness and generosity.

January 2019

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		1 Happy New Year Town Hall Closed	2	3	4	5
6	7	8 Municipal Court 3:30 & 5 PM	9	10 City Council Meeting 6:30 PM	11	12
13	14	15	16 Bulk Pickup Items must be out by 7 AM	17 Garden Club Meeting 6:30-9 PM	18	19
20	21 Martin Luther King Day Town Hall Closed	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		